Listuguj Mi’gmaq
Government
Order-In-Council

Chronological no.: 2380 Subject: Pol_icing Agreement |°f|9'“a'ed by: ,

2018-2019
The Council of the . District L
Listuguj Mi'gmaq Government Gespe'gewa'gi

Date of duly convened l;le;ting D M Y Province
‘ Gepeg

| 1| 5| 08|18
L i ! i i i i !

WHEREAS The government of Quebec, the Minister of Public Safety and Emergency Preparedness and
the Listuguj Mi’gmaq Government enter into a new agreement for the fiscal year ending in 2019.

WHEREAS Peter Arsenault, Director of Public Security, has overall responsibility for the oversight and
management of the Police Operations funded by the Agreement and/or contract

WHEREAS Her Majesty the Queen in RIGHT of CANADA as represented by the Minister of Public
Safety and Emergency Preparedness herein referred to as (CANADA)

WHEREAS the Government of Quebec as represented by the Sous-Minister de la Securite Publique
herein after referred to as (QUEBEC) and herein after the collectively referred to as the (2018-2019
AGREEMENT)

WHEREAS the Listuguj Mi’gmaq Government and the Minister of Public Security have agreed to
continue negotiations for a long term agreement

WHEREAS the agreement includes a 22.75% increase and this agreement does not affect the Council’s
eligibility for future increases, if any, of First Nations Policing Program Funding

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED :

THAT: that the Listuguj Mi’gmaq Government accepts the amendment to the agreement in force for the
period of April 12018 to March 31* 2019 to continue providing Public Security Services in the
community of Listuguj.

THAT: Chief and Council do hereby authorize Chief Darcy Gray and either/or Peter Arsenault, Director
of Public Secuirty, to act as signing authority for the Listuguj Mi’gmaq Government Agreement on the
provisions of Policing Services in the community of Listuguj from April 1, 2018- March 31, 2019

Moved: éky Metallic

Seconded Gary Metallic

Abstain:

Opposed

Status:  ElPassed [ JDefeated (ATabled

Quorum 7 Qa a,céf gQ/_\Qw _
Chief Darcy #ray
Coungillor Lioyd Alcon Councillor Calvin Barnaby Councillor Dolly Bamaby
/ =

Councitlor Gordon Isaac Jr.

ﬂ//i/ Mo, AuZod e

" Councifior Scott Marip
Counmé %n% Metallic

CourEilior Sky Metallic >

e sbin Licain

Councifor Marsha Vicaire

Mi’gmaq Nation




